
Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 23,993 24,628 635 0.52%
Households 12,135 12,487 352 0.57%
Median Age 35.7 37.1 1.4 0.77%
Average Household Size 1.84 1.84 0.00 0.00%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

12,135 100% 12,487 100%
<$15,000 3,555 29.3% 3,114 24.9%
$15,000-$24,999 1,840 15.2% 1,868 15.0%
$25,000-$34,999 1,515 12.5% 1,525 12.2%
$35,000-$49,999 1,723 14.2% 1,800 14.4%
$50,000-$74,999 1,395 11.5% 1,514 12.1%
$75,000-$99,999 940 7.7% 1,100 8.8%
$100,000-$149,999 750 6.2% 1,047 8.4%
$150,000-$199,999 154 1.3% 229 1.8%
$200,000+ 264 2.2% 290 2.3%

Median Household Income $28,729 $32,834
Average Household Income $46,199 $53,991
Per Capita Income $23,233 $27,228

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,382 2,494 1,916 1,747 2,060 1,413 1,124

<$15,000 498 518 375 417 686 522 540
$15,000-$24,999 310 315 178 175 295 285 282
$25,000-$34,999 211 361 253 208 214 155 111
$35,000-$49,999 180 389 320 280 280 215 59
$50,000-$74,999 77 360 288 259 258 119 32
$75,000-$99,999 51 269 208 171 129 53 59
$100,000-$149,999 34 185 209 142 123 38 19
$150,000-$199,999 7 40 38 35 19 4 9
$200,000+ 14 56 46 60 55 22 13

Median HH Income $20,074 $36,477 $40,823 $37,999 $26,813 $20,400 $15,453
Average HH Income $31,298 $52,988 $57,888 $56,978 $45,837 $34,616 $27,958

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 36.0% 20.8% 19.6% 23.9% 33.3% 36.9% 48.0%
$15,000-$24,999 22.4% 12.6% 9.3% 10.0% 14.3% 20.2% 25.1%
$25,000-$34,999 15.3% 14.5% 13.2% 11.9% 10.4% 11.0% 9.9%
$35,000-$49,999 13.0% 15.6% 16.7% 16.0% 13.6% 15.2% 5.2%
$50,000-$74,999 5.6% 14.4% 15.0% 14.8% 12.5% 8.4% 2.8%
$75,000-$99,999 3.7% 10.8% 10.9% 9.8% 6.3% 3.8% 5.2%
$100,000-$149,999 2.5% 7.4% 10.9% 8.1% 6.0% 2.7% 1.7%
$150,000-$199,999 0.5% 1.6% 2.0% 2.0% 0.9% 0.3% 0.8%
$200,000+ 1.0% 2.2% 2.4% 3.4% 2.7% 1.6% 1.2%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.

April 15, 2020

©2020 Esri Page 2 of 9



Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 1 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 1,382 2,277 2,073 1,756 1,947 1,764 1,287

<$15,000 449 398 324 328 517 571 527
$15,000-$24,999 295 265 164 158 253 371 362
$25,000-$34,999 214 321 254 194 204 195 141
$35,000-$49,999 195 351 345 280 278 272 79
$50,000-$74,999 92 348 313 269 278 170 44
$75,000-$99,999 61 271 255 203 149 79 80
$100,000-$149,999 49 226 287 203 177 71 33
$150,000-$199,999 10 49 70 52 29 9 11
$200,000+ 16 48 60 68 61 27 10

Median HH Income $22,435 $40,393 $47,090 $44,492 $34,936 $22,716 $17,106
Average HH Income $36,421 $59,754 $68,795 $68,475 $57,638 $40,496 $32,070

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 32.5% 17.5% 15.6% 18.7% 26.6% 32.4% 40.9%
$15,000-$24,999 21.3% 11.6% 7.9% 9.0% 13.0% 21.0% 28.1%
$25,000-$34,999 15.5% 14.1% 12.3% 11.0% 10.5% 11.1% 11.0%
$35,000-$49,999 14.1% 15.4% 16.6% 15.9% 14.3% 15.4% 6.1%
$50,000-$74,999 6.7% 15.3% 15.1% 15.3% 14.3% 9.6% 3.4%
$75,000-$99,999 4.4% 11.9% 12.3% 11.6% 7.7% 4.5% 6.2%
$100,000-$149,999 3.5% 9.9% 13.8% 11.6% 9.1% 4.0% 2.6%
$150,000-$199,999 0.7% 2.2% 3.4% 3.0% 1.5% 0.5% 0.9%
$200,000+ 1.2% 2.1% 2.9% 3.9% 3.1% 1.5% 0.8%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 122,263 125,019 2,756 0.45%
Households 53,863 55,379 1,516 0.56%
Median Age 36.2 37.2 1.0 0.55%
Average Household Size 2.07 2.07 0.00 0.00%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

53,863 100% 55,379 100%
<$15,000 12,892 23.9% 11,212 20.2%
$15,000-$24,999 7,179 13.3% 6,679 12.1%
$25,000-$34,999 5,923 11.0% 5,781 10.4%
$35,000-$49,999 7,680 14.3% 7,850 14.2%
$50,000-$74,999 7,879 14.6% 8,336 15.1%
$75,000-$99,999 4,458 8.3% 5,122 9.2%
$100,000-$149,999 4,392 8.2% 5,679 10.3%
$150,000-$199,999 1,615 3.0% 2,325 4.2%
$200,000+ 1,844 3.4% 2,396 4.3%

Median Household Income $36,350 $41,482
Average Household Income $56,935 $67,464
Per Capita Income $25,385 $30,174

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 3,947 10,490 8,698 8,386 10,412 7,105 4,824

<$15,000 1,392 1,941 1,453 1,822 2,768 1,836 1,680
$15,000-$24,999 734 1,080 724 762 1,294 1,236 1,350
$25,000-$34,999 522 1,303 940 810 910 819 619
$35,000-$49,999 528 1,649 1,269 1,213 1,390 1,191 439
$50,000-$74,999 364 1,794 1,471 1,405 1,708 861 276
$75,000-$99,999 179 1,089 999 738 801 425 226
$100,000-$149,999 145 1,036 1,055 846 799 380 132
$150,000-$199,999 39 307 382 357 335 135 60
$200,000+ 44 291 405 433 406 223 42

Median HH Income $22,144 $42,130 $49,413 $43,765 $36,906 $30,178 $19,094
Average HH Income $35,862 $60,028 $70,876 $67,669 $57,983 $49,502 $32,355

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 35.3% 18.5% 16.7% 21.7% 26.6% 25.8% 34.8%
$15,000-$24,999 18.6% 10.3% 8.3% 9.1% 12.4% 17.4% 28.0%
$25,000-$34,999 13.2% 12.4% 10.8% 9.7% 8.7% 11.5% 12.8%
$35,000-$49,999 13.4% 15.7% 14.6% 14.5% 13.3% 16.8% 9.1%
$50,000-$74,999 9.2% 17.1% 16.9% 16.8% 16.4% 12.1% 5.7%
$75,000-$99,999 4.5% 10.4% 11.5% 8.8% 7.7% 6.0% 4.7%
$100,000-$149,999 3.7% 9.9% 12.1% 10.1% 7.7% 5.3% 2.7%
$150,000-$199,999 1.0% 2.9% 4.4% 4.3% 3.2% 1.9% 1.2%
$200,000+ 1.1% 2.8% 4.7% 5.2% 3.9% 3.1% 0.9%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 3 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 3,971 10,024 9,263 8,398 9,622 8,412 5,689

<$15,000 1,268 1,516 1,219 1,480 2,134 1,856 1,739
$15,000-$24,999 680 866 614 644 1,028 1,337 1,509
$25,000-$34,999 511 1,155 899 729 792 941 754
$35,000-$49,999 562 1,530 1,283 1,171 1,292 1,449 563
$50,000-$74,999 407 1,759 1,568 1,427 1,671 1,124 380
$75,000-$99,999 218 1,150 1,182 841 828 571 332
$100,000-$149,999 205 1,258 1,376 1,079 954 580 228
$150,000-$199,999 60 431 576 489 433 218 117
$200,000+ 61 360 547 536 489 336 67

Median HH Income $25,554 $49,280 $57,680 $52,128 $43,869 $35,516 $21,253
Average HH Income $42,644 $71,083 $84,394 $80,796 $70,190 $58,780 $39,399

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 31.9% 15.1% 13.2% 17.6% 22.2% 22.1% 30.6%
$15,000-$24,999 17.1% 8.6% 6.6% 7.7% 10.7% 15.9% 26.5%
$25,000-$34,999 12.9% 11.5% 9.7% 8.7% 8.2% 11.2% 13.3%
$35,000-$49,999 14.2% 15.3% 13.9% 13.9% 13.4% 17.2% 9.9%
$50,000-$74,999 10.2% 17.5% 16.9% 17.0% 17.4% 13.4% 6.7%
$75,000-$99,999 5.5% 11.5% 12.8% 10.0% 8.6% 6.8% 5.8%
$100,000-$149,999 5.2% 12.5% 14.9% 12.8% 9.9% 6.9% 4.0%
$150,000-$199,999 1.5% 4.3% 6.2% 5.8% 4.5% 2.6% 2.1%
$200,000+ 1.5% 3.6% 5.9% 6.4% 5.1% 4.0% 1.2%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2019-2024 2019-2024
Summary 2019 2024 Change Annual Rate

Population 270,530 274,622 4,092 0.30%
Households 117,349 119,423 2,074 0.35%
Median Age 37.7 38.5 0.8 0.42%
Average Household Size 2.20 2.19 -0.01 -0.09%

              2019               2024
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

Household 
Income Base

117,349 100% 119,423 100%
<$15,000 23,050 19.6% 19,605 16.4%
$15,000-$24,999 14,647 12.5% 13,197 11.1%
$25,000-$34,999 13,529 11.5% 12,831 10.7%
$35,000-$49,999 18,308 15.6% 18,341 15.4%
$50,000-$74,999 18,639 15.9% 19,421 16.3%
$75,000-$99,999 10,627 9.1% 12,019 10.1%
$100,000-$149,999 10,448 8.9% 13,250 11.1%
$150,000-$199,999 4,023 3.4% 5,664 4.7%
$200,000+ 4,078 3.5% 5,093 4.3%

Median Household Income $39,919 $45,584
Average Household Income $60,814 $71,172
Per Capita Income $26,514 $31,079

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2019 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 6,723 20,897 18,679 18,920 23,291 16,822 12,016

<$15,000 2,097 3,379 2,784 3,322 4,984 3,321 3,164
$15,000-$24,999 1,168 2,028 1,483 1,529 2,565 2,585 3,289
$25,000-$34,999 965 2,644 2,029 1,852 2,101 2,114 1,822
$35,000-$49,999 1,028 3,395 2,949 2,933 3,457 3,130 1,416
$50,000-$74,999 729 3,936 3,189 3,439 4,179 2,274 893
$75,000-$99,999 344 2,264 2,246 1,819 2,092 1,228 634
$100,000-$149,999 258 2,105 2,314 2,121 2,074 1,133 442
$150,000-$199,999 73 655 886 905 846 445 213
$200,000+ 62 489 798 1,000 993 591 145

Median HH Income $25,742 $44,492 $50,495 $48,795 $42,452 $36,313 $22,976
Average HH Income $37,797 $60,703 $71,637 $72,505 $64,086 $56,451 $38,426

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 31.2% 16.2% 14.9% 17.6% 21.4% 19.7% 26.3%
$15,000-$24,999 17.4% 9.7% 7.9% 8.1% 11.0% 15.4% 27.4%
$25,000-$34,999 14.4% 12.7% 10.9% 9.8% 9.0% 12.6% 15.2%
$35,000-$49,999 15.3% 16.2% 15.8% 15.5% 14.8% 18.6% 11.8%
$50,000-$74,999 10.8% 18.8% 17.1% 18.2% 17.9% 13.5% 7.4%
$75,000-$99,999 5.1% 10.8% 12.0% 9.6% 9.0% 7.3% 5.3%
$100,000-$149,999 3.8% 10.1% 12.4% 11.2% 8.9% 6.7% 3.7%
$150,000-$199,999 1.1% 3.1% 4.7% 4.8% 3.6% 2.6% 1.8%
$200,000+ 0.9% 2.3% 4.3% 5.3% 4.3% 3.5% 1.2%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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Household Income Profile
1253 S Preston St, Louisville, Kentucky, 40203 Prepared by Charlotte Hollkamp
Ring: 5 mile radius Latitude: 38.23219

Longitude: -85.74940

2024 Households by Income and Age of Householder
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 6,699 20,113 19,479 18,571 21,331 19,279 13,950

<$15,000 1,894 2,585 2,288 2,624 3,738 3,230 3,246
$15,000-$24,999 1,053 1,605 1,224 1,239 1,987 2,623 3,465
$25,000-$34,999 920 2,284 1,872 1,592 1,767 2,294 2,103
$35,000-$49,999 1,073 3,146 2,913 2,740 3,112 3,626 1,731
$50,000-$74,999 805 3,908 3,349 3,374 4,014 2,825 1,146
$75,000-$99,999 411 2,433 2,591 2,002 2,131 1,548 901
$100,000-$149,999 351 2,620 2,926 2,605 2,405 1,628 715
$150,000-$199,999 107 920 1,288 1,194 1,068 682 405
$200,000+ 85 613 1,027 1,201 1,108 822 236

Median HH Income $28,634 $51,886 $58,515 $56,064 $50,247 $39,868 $25,924
Average HH Income $44,265 $71,860 $84,270 $85,467 $75,645 $65,641 $46,589

Percent Distribution
<25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+

HH Income Base 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

<$15,000 28.3% 12.9% 11.7% 14.1% 17.5% 16.8% 23.3%
$15,000-$24,999 15.7% 8.0% 6.3% 6.7% 9.3% 13.6% 24.8%
$25,000-$34,999 13.7% 11.4% 9.6% 8.6% 8.3% 11.9% 15.1%
$35,000-$49,999 16.0% 15.6% 15.0% 14.8% 14.6% 18.8% 12.4%
$50,000-$74,999 12.0% 19.4% 17.2% 18.2% 18.8% 14.7% 8.2%
$75,000-$99,999 6.1% 12.1% 13.3% 10.8% 10.0% 8.0% 6.5%
$100,000-$149,999 5.2% 13.0% 15.0% 14.0% 11.3% 8.4% 5.1%
$150,000-$199,999 1.6% 4.6% 6.6% 6.4% 5.0% 3.5% 2.9%
$200,000+ 1.3% 3.0% 5.3% 6.5% 5.2% 4.3% 1.7%

Data Note: Income is reported for households as of July 1, 2019 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2017 dollars.  Income is reported for 
households as of July 1, 2024 and represents annual income for the preceding year, expressed in 2022 dollars
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri Forecasts for 2019 and 2024.
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